PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stephen D. Chesebro'	07/02/2009
Michael H. Jordan	07/02/2009
Concorde eOriginal Partners, L.P. 07/02/2009	
Concorde Capital Corporation, as Agent for Secured Parties	07/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	eOriginal, Inc.	
Street Address:	351 W. Camden Street, Suite 800	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5615268
Patent Number:	5748738
Patent Number:	6237096
Patent Number:	6367013
Patent Number:	7162635
Application Number:	10620817
PCT Number:	US9614159
PCT Number:	US9906563
PCT Number:	US0032746
PCT Number:	US0322191

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)727-1923

PATENT 500906099 REEL: 022928 FRAME: 0419

DP \$400,00 5615268

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410-625-5152

Email: esmcclure@eoriginal.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth McClure

Address Line 1: 351 W. Camden Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RELEASE OF LIEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elizabeth S. McClure

Total Attachments: 1

source=2009-07-02 Release of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022928 FRAME: 0420

$\frac{\textbf{RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST COVERING INTEREST IN PATENTS AND}}{\textbf{TRADEMARKS}}$

Stephen D. Chesebro', Michael H. Jordan and Concorde eOriginal Partners, L.P. (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), by Concorde Capital Corporation as Agent for the Secured Parties, hereby release their security interest in the interests of eOriginal, Inc. ("Assignor") in the patent works and trademark registrations set forth in that certain Security and Intercreditor Agreement dated February 26, 2007, as amended and in effect, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Parties and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022552/0818 (as to Patents) and at Reel/Frame 3974/0514 (as to Trademarks).

Dated: July 2, 2009

Concorde Capital Corporation
Agent for Secured Parties
Appointed Under the Security and Intercreditor Agreement

Gary B. Wood, Ph.D., President

Addr: 1000 Three Lincoln Centre

5430 LBJ Freeway Dallas, TEXAS 75240

USPTO Correspondent:

RECORDED: 07/09/2009

Elizabeth McClure, General Counsel 351 W. Camden Street, Suite 800 Baltimore, MD 21201

PATENT REEL: 022928 FRAME: 0421